

M395-100 Milk Chocolate Mini Marshmallows



Issue Date:	6/25/2020	Revision:	A	Manufacturer Item #	6500246
-------------	-----------	-----------	---	---------------------	---------

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Milk Chocolate Mini Marshmallows

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Appearance:	Mini marshmallows coated in milk chocolate						
Color:	Brown						
Flavor:	Milk chocolate with sweet/vanilla notes from marshmallow						
Pack Size:	10 Lbs. Bulk						
Case Dimensions:				Case Cube(ft ³):		Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	
L[depth]xWxH in.	13.875	10.125	5.75	0.4675		11	9

INGREDIENTS

MILK CHOCOLATE [(SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), SALT, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR), MINI MARSHMALLOWS (CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, GELATIN, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE)].

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN: EGG AND WHEAT.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	469
TOTAL FAT (g)	20
SATURATED FAT (g)	12
TRANS FAT (g)	0
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	8.9
SODIUM (mg)	45
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	70
DIETARY FIBER (g)	1.84
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	54
ADDED SUGARS (g)	54
PROTEIN (g)	3
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0
CALCIUM (mg)	52
IRON (mg)	2
POTASSIUM (mg)	150

Brand Name:	Sweet Maple	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	10
Country of Origin	Canada	Net Weight: (Kg.)	4.54
Case GTIN	10688569000845	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	11
Kosher	Not Kosher	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	4.99

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*

Attributes	Limits
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<10,000
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<100
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	<300
E. coli (cfu/g)	<10
Listeria Genus (/25g)	Negative
Salmonella (/375g)	Negative

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes.

GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT

	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
X	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:

X	RTE
	Not-RTE

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Store between 59°F-69°F with <50% relative humidity.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best shipped <69°F with <50% relative humidity.

Alternate Condition: May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life: 365 days

COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	NO	YES
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
WHEAT	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES
FISH	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO	NO
GLUTEN	MAY CONTAIN (WHEAT)	YES	YES
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	NO	YES	YES

CODE FORMAT

Manufacturing Date:

Example: 20174

20 = YY, Year (2020)

174 = JJJ, Julian (June 22)

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

ABCDEF - ABCDE - ABCD
 ABCDEF - ABCDE - ABCD

**MILK CHOCOLATE
MINI MARSHMALLOWS**

BULK 10 LBS

ITEM# 6500246

Milk Chocolate [(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavor), Mini Marshmallows (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatin, Dextrose, Modified Corn Starch, Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Potassium sorbate)].

Contains: Milk, Soy

May Contains: Egg, Wheat

Recommended Storage Conditions 59-69 °F RH <50%

BEST BY: ABCDEFGHI LOT CODE:

MADE IN CANADA

Distributed by:
Sweet Maple Candies
Toronto, Ontario, CANADA
M9L 2A8



10 53559 0004